PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION
Tuesday, March 5, 2024,  polls open 7am to 8pm
Aquinnah Town Hall, 955 State Road, Aquinnah, MA 02535 

Presidential Primary Early In-Person Voting:
Saturday, February 24, 2024 – Friday, March 1, 2024
at Aquinnah Town Offices
Sat., Feb. 24, 2024, 9am-11am, 3-5pm
Mon., Feb. 26, 2024, 1pm-3pm
Tues., Feb. 27, 2024, 1pm-3pm
Wed., Feb. 28, 2024, 1pm-3pm
Thurs., Feb. 29, 2024, 1pm-3pm
Fri., Mar. 1, 2024, 1pm-3pm
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION IMPORTANT DATES:
Last day & hours to register to vote or change party enrollment: Saturday, February 24, 2024, 9am-11am & 3pm-5pm
Last day & hour to apply for a mailed absentee/early ballot for the Presidential Primary Election: Tuesday, February 27, 2024, 5PM
Last day & hour to apply for an in-person absentee ballot for the Presidential Primary Election: Monday, March 4, 2024, 12PM









Aquinnah Annual Town Meeting
May 14th, 2024
Aquinnah Town Hall 7:30pm
Aquinnah Annual Town Election
May 16th, 2024
Aquinnah Town Hall
Noon to 8:00pm
Nomination Papers are available for the following offices:
Select Board – One position
Planning Board – One position
Board of Health – One position
Constable – Two positions
Library Trustee – One position
Martha’s Vineyard Commission – One position
Martha’s Vineyard Land Bank Commission – One position
Nomination Papers are available and must be picked up in person at the Town Clerk’s Office
508-645-2304 
townclerk@aquinnah-ma.gov
ANNUAL TOWN MEETING & ELECTION IMPORTANT DATES:
Last day & hours to register to vote or change party enrollment: Saturday, May 4, 2024, 9am-11am & 3pm-5pm
Last day & hour to apply for a mailed absentee/early ballot for the Annual Town Election: Thursday, May 9, 2024, 5PM
Last day & hour to apply for an in-person absentee ballot for the Annual Town Election: Tuesday, April 23, 2024, 12PM

 
